CANADIAN SWINE BREEDERS' ASSOCIATION

Fee Schedule Effective May 1, 2022 PLEASE ADD GST/HST TO ALL FEES

MEMBERSHIP FEES:	CSBA Members From Quebec	<u>CSBA</u> <u>Non-Members</u> <u>From Quebec</u>	All other Members	All other Non- Members
Annual Life Maintenance Fee	100.00	n/a	100.00	n/a
Annual Membership	200.00	n/a	200.00	n/a
Annual Membership (for breeders who are only registering Berkshire, Chester White, Hampshire, Lacombe, Large Black, Pietrain, Poland China, Tamworth, Red Wattle, Spotted, singly or in combination with each other)	25.00	,	25.00	,
Junior Membership (under 18 years of age)	25.00 25.00	n/a n/a	25.00 25.00	n/a n/a
LITTER REGISTRATION: Registrations & Transfers				
a) Litter registrations submitted on paper (litter certificate issued)b) Litter registrations (up to 18 months of age) submitted electronically	24.75	51.00	21.15	47.00
(litter certificate issued)	18.00	36.00	14.40	32.00
c) Litter registrations (over 18 months of age) submitted electronically with litter certificate issued	24.75	51.00	21.15	47.00
d) Litter registrations submitted on paper (No certificate issued)	15.75	31.00	12.15	27.00
e) Litter registrations (up to 18 months of age) submitted electronically (No certificate issued)	9.00	16.00	5.40	12.00
No certificate issued	15.75	31.00	12.15	27.00
g) Registration Certificate for individuals	13.05	27.00	11.25	25.00
h) Transfer of ownership (must have individual certificate - item (g) above)	26.10	54.00	22.50	50.00
i) Registration of an imported animal	24.30	52.00	22.50	50.00
j) Correction Fee, where certificate not requested	4.50	5.00	4.50	5.00
OTHER FEES: Family transfer of ownership including parent to child, grand child, siblings, aunt/uncle to niece/nephew, or changing ownership name to farm name or incorporation	6.75	15.00	6.75	15.00
Transfer of ownership of an entire herd, where no actual sale has been	0.75	15.00	0.75	13.00
made, ownership transferred in CLRC files but no certificates issued	135.00	\$150.00	135.00	\$150.00
Recordation of an embryo flush (with certificate)	12.15	23.00	8.55	19.00
Duplicate or re-issued certificate	11.25	25.00	11.25	25.00
Duplicate or re-issued certificate with corrections	18.00	40.00	18.00	40.00
Registration of prefix name	6.30	14.00	6.30	14.00
Transfer of prefix name	6.30	14.00	6.30	14.00
Registration of tattoo letters	6.30	14.00	6.30	14.00
Transfer of tattoo letters	6.30	14.00	6.30	14.00
Registration of Lease	6.30	14.00	6.30	14.00
Rejected item charge, per item	7.20	16.00	7.20	16.00
Rush Service – This fee is charged for each litter registration, or transfer of ownership of a previously registered animal	3.60	4.00	3.60	4.00
o more the provided by registered diffinition	5.00	1.00	5.00	1.00